

Head Teacher: Mrs D Cross

School Number 840 3087

Westcroft

Stanhope

Bishop Auckland

Co Durham

DL13 2NU

Tel: 01388 528218

Email: admin@stanhopebarrington.org.uk

Website: stanhopebarrington.org.uk

Dear Parent/Carer 12th November 2021

Re: Lateral Flow Tests for children in KS2 (Year 3 and above)

The government have recently published a 'recommendation' that any adult or child in Year 3 or above (Ruby, Emerald and Diamond) should have a daily Lateral Flow Test for 7 days if there is someone in their household who has a positive PCR result but they are still attending school.

The Lateral Flow Tests should begin either from the day symptoms begin or from the date of the positive PCR test within the household (if there are no symptoms).

This is a recommendation by the government and is at parents' discretion. Children who do not have Covid should still attend school as normal and this is not dependent upon them have daily Lateral Flow Tests for 7 days.

For further information please check the DfE website for advice on Covid.

Yours sincerely

Mrs D Cross Head Teacher









